
  EAGLE ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by Viking Motorsport + Nigel Pugh Motors
Newtown + District AC - 9th/10th December 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

2 Richard Jerman Alan James Ford Escort A 5:01 1

6 Rob Stephens Jamie Mills Ford Escort A 7:33 2 1 2:32 2:32

17 Gethin Dafis Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort B 7:57 3 1 2:56 0:24

20 Zak Hughes Dion Lewis Peugeot 206 GTi 180 B 8:09 4 2 3:08 0:12

9 Dafydd 'Post' Evans Eifion Pughe Ford Escort A 8:38 5 2 3:37 0:29

5 Mark 'GT' Roberts Robbie Pugh VW Golf A 8:44 6 3 3:43 0:06

4 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond Ford Escort A 8:53 7 4 3:52 0:09

8 Matthew Jones Richard Morris Vauxhall Astra B 9:32 8 3 4:31 0:39

14 Elliot Stafford Ryan Griffiths Mazda MX5 B 9:42 9 4 4:41 0:10

12 Iwan Roberts Iwan Jones Toyota Corolla A 9:54 10 5 4:53 0:12

11 Bevan Blacker Sam Spencer Ford Escort A 11:02 11 6 6:01 1:08

34 Mckorley Crone Daniel Jones BMW 318 C 12:05 12 1 7:04 1:03

15 Gareth Price Dave Andrew BMW 318Ti B 12:05 13 5 7:04 0:00

19 Steven Roberts Jac Roberts Peugeot 206 B 12:39 14 6 7:38 0:34

16 Owain Beds Rowlands Moi Williams Madza MX5 B 12:58 15 7 7:57 0:19

40 Kevin Brown Rhys Griffiths MG ZR C 13:53 16 2 8:52 0:55

10 Robi Wood Jake Hilditch Mazda MX5 A 14:29 17 7 9:28 0:36

38 Iwan Bowness Tomos Shakesspeare Peugeot 206 GTi C 15:13 18 3 10:12 0:44

37 Jamie Atherton Andrew Millington Citroen Saxo VTS C 15:58 19 4 10:57 0:45

25 Evan Shepherd Byron Jones Ford Sierra B 16:26 20 8 11:25 0:28

52 Sion Busson Llion Evans Proton Satria D 19:10 21 1 14:09 2:44

24 Rhydian Ebenezer Jon Hawkins Honda Civic B 19:40 22 9 14:39 0:30

36 Ash Maddox Tom Beckett Ford Escort C 19:50 23 5 14:49 0:10
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  EAGLE ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by Viking Motorsport + Nigel Pugh Motors
Newtown + District AC - 9th/10th December 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

Total Penalty Diff to 

First

Diff to 

Previous

48 Roger Lovatt Ashley Isaac Mazda MX5 D 20:54 24 2 15:53 1:04

31 Carwyn Madoc-Jones Gwyndaf Evans Ford Fiesta B 21:09 25 10 16:08 0:15

46 Gary 'Moley' Moult Karl Ellis Honda Civic C 23:02 26 6 18:01 1:53

50 Al Gwilliam Lucy Wilding Subaru Impreza D 25:43 27 3 20:42 2:41

59 Rhydian Bentley Jon Jones MG ZR D 28:30 28 4 23:29 2:47

61 Rob Williams Emily Jones BMW 318 D 28:47 29 5 23:46 0:17

51 Tom Bayliss Joe Jones Nissan Micra D 30:18 30 6 25:17 1:31

60 Sam Keeble Alfie Dean Gately Mazda MX5 D 30:32 31 7 25:31 0:14

55 Chris Rowlands Lewis Rock Vauxhall Nova SRi D 30:33 32 8 25:32 0:01

41 Polly Julia Perry MG ZR 160 C 33:26 33 7 28:25 2:53

28 Gareth Jones Dave Thomas Ford Escort B 36:18 34 11 31:17 2:52

56 Claire Lennox Ian Lennox Nissan Micra D 45:38 35 9 40:37 9:20

44 Rhys Edwards Sara Williams Ford Puma D 1 19:52 36 10

49 Andrew Davies Megan Wyn Williams Proton Satria GTi D 1 24:42 37 11

57 Caitlyn Bolver Jamie Pugh Ford Focus D 11 54:27 38 12
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